NO BOIL
RECORDATION SO

08-20-2004



(Rev. 03/01)	Ind Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN	102818345
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8.17.14 PNP Luftfedersysteme GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: <u>IF Lemforder Metalliwaren AG</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🚺 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖵 Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address: Haldemer Strasse
Other	·
	City: Lemforde State: Germany ZipD-49448
Execution Date: July 21, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 429, 551
	/
	ached? 📮 Yes 🌃 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Horst M. Kasper	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \(\mathcal{W}\), \(\overline{O}\)
Internal Address:	Enclosed PTO FORM-2038
18/2004 MAHMED1 00000127 09647259	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 13 Forest Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	11-0224
City: Warren State: N.J Zip: 07059	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	
Horst M. Kasper N	MM Karjen 8-12-04
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
Total number of pages including cover	sieel, aliachments, and oocuments: L

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,

by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 011240, Frame 0894,

PNP Luftfedersysteme GmbH of Goldberger Strasse 47, D-19089 Crivitz, Germany

is the owner of United States Patent No. 6,429,551 issued on August 6, 2002 in the name of

OSCILLATING MOTOR

WHEREAS, ZF LEMFÖRDER METALLWAREN AG, of Haldemer Strasse, D-49448 Lemförde, Germany, is desirous of acquiring from PNP Luftfedersysteme GmbH the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in, and under the foresaid patent and the invention therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, paid by ZF LEMFÖRDER METALLWAREN AG to PNP Luftfedersysteme GmbH, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PNP Luftfedersysteme GmbH hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent and the invention therein described and claimed to ZF LEMFÖRDER METALLWAREN AG to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted.

WITNESS Crivil 2

DATE 2/1.07.04

PNP Interersystems GmbH
Golgbergerstraße 47

\*%ptl:assig(JAA204AS(June 1, 2004)am/hn Fax 03863 - 5415-0 Bee

ehemals Geschäfdsfährer